

## 1 Contributions to the aggregated balance sheet of euro area credit institutions

1. Assets <sup>1)</sup>

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Loans to euro area residents				Holdings of debt securities issued by euro area residents				Money market fund shares <sup>2)</sup>	Holdings of equity and non-MMF investment fund shares <sup>2)</sup>	External assets	Fixed assets	Remaining assets
		Total	General government	Other euro area residents	MFIs	Total	General government	Other euro area residents	MFIs					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
<b>Outstanding amounts</b>														
2016	7,980.0	4,548.1	212.8	2,315.1	2,020.3	595.9	227.2	234.9	133.8	8.1	408.3	1,015.0	35.3	1,369.4
2017	8,101.9	4,893.0	209.7	2,428.3	2,255.0	544.7	184.8	237.4	122.5	9.7	417.5	1,015.4	36.7	1,184.8
2018	8,477.2	5,364.0	213.7	2,703.0	2,447.4	555.1	163.4	261.7	130.0	8.2	405.3	1,231.4	38.6	874.6
2018 Q4	8,477.2	5,364.0	213.7	2,703.0	2,447.4	555.1	163.4	261.7	130.0	8.2	405.3	1,231.4	38.6	874.6
2019 Q1	8,965.2	5,553.1	212.2	2,751.2	2,589.8	601.1	181.6	275.8	143.8	7.3	429.4	1,429.2	38.6	906.6
Q2	9,232.2	5,624.0	212.2	2,776.7	2,635.0	644.7	192.6	294.2	158.0	6.9	422.8	1,516.4	39.1	978.3
Q3	9,446.7	5,630.4	212.5	2,813.1	2,604.9	634.9	188.6	284.1	162.2	10.6	429.5	1,640.2	39.6	1,061.5
<b>Transactions</b>														
2016	257.8	170.5	-6.9	108.9	68.5	-50.5	-21.2	-3.1	-26.2	1.3	19.8	118.9	-0.2	-2.0
2017	244.7	386.6	-3.4	130.6	259.4	-50.3	-41.9	1.3	-9.7	1.7	17.6	68.5	1.5	-180.7
2018	365.4	213.1	0.5	200.2	12.4	14.1	-22.5	29.6	7.0	-1.3	-7.8	112.7	1.9	32.3
2018 Q4	9.0	91.4	5.0	40.0	46.4	-6.9	-12.4	5.3	0.2	-4.8	-6.7	-76.1	0.8	11.2
2019 Q1	459.8	185.3	-3.0	49.0	139.3	41.6	19.0	9.1	13.5	-0.9	22.0	179.8	0.0	32.0
Q2	279.6	74.9	0.1	27.9	46.9	43.8	12.2	17.3	14.3	-0.3	-7.1	96.1	0.5	71.7
Q3	170.5	-2.1	0.2	34.5	-36.8	-11.2	-3.2	-11.7	3.7	3.6	6.4	90.1	0.5	83.2
<b>Growth rates</b>														
2016	3.3	3.9	-3.2	4.9	3.5	-7.8	-8.5	-1.4	-16.4	19.3	5.2	12.5	-0.7	-0.1
2017	3.1	8.5	-1.6	5.7	12.9	-8.5	-18.5	0.6	-7.3	21.0	4.4	6.7	4.3	-13.2
2018	4.5	4.2	0.2	8.1	0.3	2.6	-12.1	12.5	5.7	-13.3	-1.9	11.3	5.2	2.9
2018 Q4	4.5	4.2	0.2	8.1	0.3	2.6	-12.1	12.5	5.7	-13.3	-1.9	11.3	5.2	2.9
2019 Q1	7.8	7.5	0.9	6.9	8.7	4.8	-4.6	11.2	6.4	-38.0	6.1	14.0	5.4	4.4
Q2	9.5	7.7	0.8	5.8	10.3	13.7	8.6	13.1	21.7	-28.3	1.8	16.9	5.6	11.5
Q3	10.8	6.6	1.1	5.7	8.2	12.0	8.9	7.7	24.5	-17.8	3.6	22.0	4.6	23.0

Source: ECB.

1) Credit institution balance sheet data are derived by deducting quarterly data on MMF balance sheets from the aggregated balance sheets of MFIs (excluding the Eurosystem).

2) Amounts issued by euro area residents. Amounts issued by non-euro area residents are included in external assets.

2. Liabilities <sup>1)</sup>

(EUR billions and annual growth rates; outstanding amounts and growth rates at end of period; transactions during period)

	Total	Deposits of euro area residents				Debt securities issued	Capital and reserves	External liabilities	Remaining liabilities
		Total	Central government	Other general government/ other euro area residents	MFIs				
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
<b>Outstanding amounts</b>									
2016	7,980.0	4,067.0	22.4	2,254.8	1,789.8	1,031.4	593.5	950.0	1,338.2
2017	8,101.9	4,354.7	23.1	2,359.6	1,972.0	1,025.8	609.6	957.6	1,154.1
2018	8,477.2	4,701.1	21.6	2,521.4	2,158.2	1,052.0	619.7	1,276.1	828.1
2018 Q4	8,477.2	4,701.1	21.6	2,521.4	2,158.2	1,052.0	619.7	1,276.1	828.1
2019 Q1	8,965.2	4,963.4	26.4	2,577.0	2,360.0	1,080.7	634.7	1,411.4	875.0
Q2	9,232.2	5,087.9	27.8	2,647.2	2,412.9	1,085.4	638.3	1,478.4	942.2
Q3	9,446.7	5,163.0	34.1	2,688.0	2,440.8	1,092.9	642.1	1,531.0	1,016.6
<b>Transactions</b>									
2016	257.8	16.2	0.3	99.3	-83.4	16.9	38.7	161.3	24.7
2017	244.7	324.1	0.7	127.4	196.1	16.0	23.0	72.2	-190.7
2018	365.4	165.3	-1.4	129.3	37.4	18.4	17.0	128.9	35.8
2018 Q4	9.0	89.3	-6.1	61.5	33.9	-7.7	4.1	-65.8	-10.9
2019 Q1	459.8	256.5	4.8	53.1	198.6	24.1	16.1	122.5	40.6
Q2	279.6	126.0	1.4	71.0	53.7	9.7	4.9	77.1	61.8
Q3	170.5	63.0	6.3	35.8	20.9	-1.5	5.2	24.7	78.0
<b>Growth rates</b>									
2016	3.3	0.4	1.5	4.6	-4.4	1.7	7.0	18.9	1.8
2017	3.1	8.0	3.0	5.7	11.0	1.6	3.9	7.5	-14.2
2018	4.5	3.7	-6.3	5.4	1.9	1.8	2.8	12.7	3.0
2018 Q4	4.5	3.7	-6.3	5.4	1.9	1.8	2.8	12.7	3.0
2019 Q1	7.8	8.1	3.3	7.5	8.8	2.0	5.2	15.4	4.5
Q2	9.5	10.2	21.8	7.9	12.6	4.2	5.2	12.3	11.6
Q3	10.8	11.6	23.4	9.0	14.5	2.3	4.9	11.7	20.1

Source: ECB.

1) Credit institution balance sheet data are derived by deducting quarterly data on MMF balance sheets from the aggregated balance sheets of MFIs (excluding the Eurosystem).